
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

City of Columbia, 208 South Rapp Avenue, Columbia, IL 62236 
 

 

 

MEMORANDUM 

 
TO: Mayor/City Council 
 

FROM: Linda Sharp 
 

RE: Vouchers to be Paid 

 
Please find attached the vouchers report for the August 5, 2019 city council  
meeting totaling $357,094.43 including manual checks.  Also attached are the 
manual check report and the check register. 
 
Thank you!  Linda  
 





















































































Manual Checks

Report Total:

AP-Transactions by Account (08/01/2019 -  4:38 PM) Page 42

2,360.50

357,094.43

Report Total: 354,733.93



ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

Transactions by Account and Department

Account Number Vendor Description GL Date Check No Amount

001-00-25000-00 CITY OF COLUMBIA-GENERAL BOND FUND TRANSFER REAL ESTATE TAXES 7/29/2019 2035 468.32           

001-00-25000-00 CITY OF COLUMBIA-GENERAL LIB BLDG FUND TRANSFER REAL ESTATE TAXES 7/29/2019 2036 285.48           

001-00-25000-00 CITY OF COLUMBIA-GENERAL POLICE PENSION FUND TRANSFER REAL ESTATE TAXES 7/29/2019 2037 2,502.06        

001-00-25000-00 JONATHAN MCLEAN PROPERTY LIENS 7/29/2019 2032 49.00             

001-00-25000-00 JONATHAN MCLEAN PROPERTY LIENS 7/29/2019 2033 98.00             

001-00-25000-00 TERRI ADAMS UB DEPOSIT REFUND 7/25/2019 90291 31.38             

001-00-25000-00 DEREK HORNBOSTEL UB DEPOSIT REFUND 7/25/2019 90292 137.46           

001-00-25000-00 MELISSA LOWE UB DEPOSIT REFUND 7/25/2019 90293 111.86           

001-00-25000-00 STEPHANIE NORDYKE UB DEPOSIT REFUND 7/25/2019 90294 133.68           

001-00-25000-00 JORDAN SPEARS UB DEPOSIT REFUND 7/25/2019 90295 19.40             

001-00-25000-00 CYNTHIA STRATHMANN UB DEPOSIT REFUND 7/25/2019 90296 67.86             

001-00-25000-00 BRIAN THARP UB DEPOSIT REFUND 7/25/2019 90297 111.86           

059-00-36608-00 ILLINOIS STATE POLICE DIRECTOR COURT ORDER-FORWARD SEIZED PROPERTY 7/22/2019 2031 1,575.00        

001-00-44800-00 THE AMERICAN CANCER SOCIETY DONATION-MEMORY OF EDITH BLAND (ANNETTE'S M-I-LAW 7/29/2019 2034 25.00             

001-00-25000-00 CITY OF COLUMBIA-GENERAL OPERATIONS FUND BANK TRANSFER 7/29/2019 1099 250,000.00    

014-00-25000-00 CITY OF COLUMBIA-GENERAL OPERATIONS FUND A/P TRANSFER 7/29/2019 2726 10,528.63      

022-00-25000-00 CITY OF COLUMBIA-GENERAL OPERATIONS FUND A/P TRANSFER 7/29/2019 100 1,856.00        

038-00-25000-00 CITY OF COLUMBIA-GENERAL OPERATIONS FUND A/P TRANSFER 7/29/2019 1005 15,973.23      

059-00-25000-00 CITY OF COLUMBIA-GENERAL OPERATIONS FUND A/P TRANSFER 7/29/2019 72919 630.00           

059-00-25000-00 CITY OF COLUMBIA-GENERAL OPERATIONS FUND A/P TRANSFER 7/29/2019 72919 371.00           

TOTAL 284,975.22    

Subtract Transfer Between Funds 282,614.72    

TOTAL TO VOUCHER LIST 2,360.50        
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